FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2754(10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 379/435/436/447/448/506/34 IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act. Corr To: FIR No.

00(09)2023 PSI-PS u/s 379/435/436/447/448/506/34 IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 6:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
04/10/2023 at 08:01 AM	At Thengra Leirak, Red Cross Road, Churachandpur About 1.5 Kms South West	04/10/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Shamo Yumnamcha (48) yrs s/o Yumnam Roton of Thengra Leirak, Red Cross Road, Churachandpur. A/P: Yurembam Awang Leikai, Imphal West, C/O Yurembam High School	A large number of armed Kuki miscreants suspected to be Kuki militants	Punishment for theft, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to cause damage, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house, punishment for criminal trespass, punishment for house-trespass, punishment for criminal intimidation, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms	W/SI Nianghoihkim of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	PLON
O.E. Overleaf OC/CCP-PS Othicer- In- Incharge	atro	/ Punishable u/s / 379/435/436/447/448/506/34 IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act		

Manipur

Signed Designation

Date

: OC/CCP-PS : 04/10/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

TILOIM

:(N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Manipur

The Officer-in-Charge Patsoi Police Station Imphal West District, Manipur

Subject : Report.

Sir,

I have the honour to report that on 03/05/2023 at around 6:30 pm following by a mass rally of Tribal Solidarity March, a large number of armed Kuki miscreants suspected to be Kuki militants came to our locality at Thengra Leirak, Red Cross Road, Churchandpur in an organised form holding deadly weapons like Gun, Swords, Dao, Stick etc and start destroying, looting, burning the houses belonging to our Meitei community. In that violence the said armed kuki miscreants looted, destroyed all my properties and set fire my own One storey Pucca Building with other apartments along with Latrine and Bathroom which was constructed separately. As a result my house/Pucca building with other apartments along with Latrine and Bathroom and all house hold items belongings of movable properties and valuable documents which were left therein were razed to the ground. In that incident the approximate value of my lost properties is around Rs. 82,70,000/-.

The list of the properties which was looted and burnt down are shown as below:-

1. One storey pucca building-		Rs. 60,00,000 /-
2. Latrine and Bathroom		Rs. 3,50,000/-
3. Furniture items - *		Rs. 2,50,000 /-
4. Electronic items -		Rs. 3,20,000 /-
5. Other Household items -		Rs. 2,80,000 /-
6. Cloths (Men, women, kids) -		Rs. 1,70,000 /-
7. Jewellery-		Rs. 4,30,000 /-
8. In cash		Rs. 4,70,000 /-
	Total amount=	Rs. 82,70,000/-

In the light of the above facts and circumstances, it is Therefore requested to kindly take-up FIR against them and may cause the arrest of the unknown kuki armed miscreants as soon as possible. The report could not be submitted timely as I was confined on duty as a teacher and out of station for medical treatment of my wife at Guwahati and also due to the prevailing law and order

situation in the state. Refrected as an DE of FIR no. 2754(10)2023 CCP-PS (15 377) 435/436/447/448/576/34/PC 825 (1-1) Arms Art.

Dated: 26/09/2023

TIX NO BELGT 2023 PHES WE

379/42614261447/447/48/506/

34 IPC & 25/ 1- t & ATMS ACT

Yours Faithfully

Officer-In-InchaigeShamo Yumnamcha (48) yrs

Treated as an OE of these Churachandpur Police St. S/o Yumnam Roton Manipur

Of Thengra Leirak, Red Cross Road, Churachandpur. A/P Yurembam Awang Leikai, imphal West, C/o Yurembam High School

humanicha

RT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGI

Sub-Division: - Patsol

District : - Imphal West

FIR No. 00(9)2023 PSI-PS U/S-379/435/436/447/448/506/

Date & hour of occurrence :

34 IPC & 25(1 C) Arms. Act.

03/05/2023 at @ 6:30 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch form police
26/9/2023 at 4:50 pm	AT Thengra Leirak, Red Cross Road, Churchandpur.	26/09/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information/complainan	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any.	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay of in recording information	Result of the case
Shamo Yumnamcha (48) yrs. S/o Yumnam Roton of Thengra Leirak, Red Cross Road, Churchandpur. A/P Yurembam Awang Leikai, Imphal West, C/o Yurembam High School.	A large number of armed Kuki miscreants suspected to be Kuki militants	Theft, Mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to cause damage and destroy house, criminal trespass, house trespass, intimidation with common intention. Punishable U/5 - 379/435/436/447/448/506/3 4 TPC & 25(1 C) Arms. Act.		The case is being transferred as the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS, Churachandpur District.

O.E. is attached

OC PSI-P.S

Onloar-in-Charge Palsoi Police Station Imphal West District

: - Inspt. Kh. Sunilkumar Singh Signed

Designation :- OC PSI-PS.

Othcer-in-Charge Patsoi Police Station Imphal West District